Classified Management

FLSA

Salary Schedule

Exempt

Schedule

B

Role

- Dir of Operations
- Dir of Business Services

Employee Type

Full Time

Days (Holiday) -- Total Paid

202

Work Hours

8

Vacation Days

Sick Days
STEPS

10

Annually

$82,902.75

$87,04710

$91,400.40

$95,970.00

$100,768.50

$105,806.40

$111,097.35

$116,651.85

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

$122,484.60

10

$128,609.25

1

$135,039.45

12

$141,790.95

13

$148,880.55

14

$156,325.05

15

$164,141.25

16

$172,348.31

17

$180,965.73

18

$190,014.01

19

$199,514.72

20

$209,490.45
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