

Salary Schedule

Classified Management	
FLSA	Exempt
Schedule	B
Role	- Dir of Operations - Dir of Business Services
Employee Type	Full Time
Days (Holiday) -- Total Paid	202
Work Hours	8
Vacation Days	
Sick Days	10
STEPS	
Annually	
1	\$82,902.75
2	\$87,047.10
3	\$91,400.40
4	\$95,970.00
5	\$100,768.50
6	\$105,806.40
7	\$111,097.35
8	\$116,651.85
9	\$122,484.60
10	\$128,609.25
11	\$135,039.45
12	\$141,790.95
13	\$148,880.55
14	\$156,325.05
15	\$164,141.25
16	\$172,348.31
17	\$180,965.73
18	\$190,014.01
19	\$199,514.72
20	\$209,490.45
Board Adopted 2021 Updated 11/10/25 (+5%)	